
Financial Motions 2021 

 

5.14.2021 - pursuant to Article XVIII, Section 2(e)(8) of the Guild Constitution to set the 

minimum dues rate for NMG members who are working at a shop not under Guild 

contract where there is no organizing activity, at $25.00 a month. 

5.11.2021 - to increase the transfer from the Defense Fund to the General Fund by 

$3,996.50, from $32,096.00 to $36,093.00 to offset half the difference 

 5.11.2021 - to authorize the $405.67 in food expenses for Ana Tesfaye for family and 

guests on the passing of her father 

4.23.2021 - 'to approve the hiring of two part-time organizers. Each will work up to five 

hours a week at $28.00 an hours to assist our Lead Campaign Organizer in her efforts 

to unionize new shops" 

4.22.2021 - move that the EC approve $100 to reimburse Michelle for the cost of a 

surveymonkey membership that will enable us to get a value-added spreadsheet 

analysis of the results from the full survey (not just 10 questions), and to authorize 

Michelle to use our email list to send the survey by blind-cc to all Guild-eligible AP staff, 

both members and non-members, so that we can better make our case for specific 

policies affecting the entire staff." 

3.20.2021 - to authorize the purchase of a Dell Inspiron laptop for the Administrator for 

$873.00." 

3.19.2021 - to authorize the direct deposit of $12,232.44 into the News Media Guild Payroll 

Account and then transfer that amount back to the General Fund.” 

1.19.2021 - “to propose to the Representative Assembly that the budget be amended as 

follows to correct an error (budget and changes attached): 

1. to increase the Administrator’s salary by $7,993.00 from $113,007.00 to 
$121,000.00 to cover actual cost 

2. to increase the transfer from the Organizing Fund to the General Fund by 
$3,996.50, from $32,096.00 to $36,093.00 to offset half the difference 

 

 

 



 


